Legal Heir(s) that the below described imrnovable property rnortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor.
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Bharananganam Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is". and

" Whatever there is" on 31.10.2025, for recovery ofRs. 15,98,159.29 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Ninety
Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine and Twenty Nine Paise Only) as on 30.09,2025 plus
interest, legal expenses and cost due to Bharananganam Branch ofCanara Bank from l. M/s Kochoos
Supermarket and Restaurant 2. Sojan Augusthy (Proprietor and Mortgager)

Tlre reserve price will be Rs. 17,00,000 /-(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Only) and the eanrest money
deposit will be Rs 1,70,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Thousand Only). The Eamest Money
Deposit shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025, 1.00 pm.

All that part and parcel of the property having an extent of I 1.20 ares of land and all the
improvements therein comprising in Re Sy No. l5/10, Old Sy No. 2201112, Block No.

[...]

Proprietor : Sojan Augusthy
140 D/l, Mekkattu Building
Poonjar, Thekkekara
Kottayam- 686581

Sojan Augusthy (Propreitor and Mortgag€r)
Pezhathumoottil
ChennadPO.Malika
Mundakayam, Poonjar Thekkekara
Kottayam-686581

J Total liabilities as on
30.09.2025

Rs. 15,98,159.29 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Ninety
Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine and
Twenty Nine Paise Only)

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
The service provider BAANKNET (M/s
Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact
7 0 466 I 23 45 I 63 5 49 tO t7 2 /
829 1220220 t98922 l 9848/81 6020505 1,
Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/
support.baanknet@procure247.com)

PSB
No.

(c) Date & Time of Auction 02PM to 04PM
(d) Place of Auction
5 Reserve Price Rs. 17,00,000 /-(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Only)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS lS WHERE IS" condition, including encumbrances if
any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank. For details of
encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit ofthe Eamest Money Deposit (EMD)